## **CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM**

PROJECT: Thomas Creek Resurfacing Project	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:01				
	DATE: <u>04-20-18</u>				
	CONTRACT NUMBER: <u>CM2495</u>				
TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, I	LLC				
Reason for Change Order: Mill and replace with Black Bafrom Blair Court to Cheshire Court and a portion east of No	•				
Original Contract Sum	ement. \$				
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ 32,057.84				
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 823,860.80				
The contract for substantial completion will be ( <u>increased</u> ) ( <u>decreased</u> ) ( <u>unchanged</u> ) by _7_ days; Substantial Completion: _04/26/18; Final Completion: _06-10-18					
APPROVED BY: Project Manager	DATE: 4/23/18				
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 4/28/18				
APPROVED BY: Divector of Office of Management & Br	DATE: 4/26/18				
APPROVED BY:  County Manager	DATE: <u>5-278</u>				

RCVD COUNTY MGR 25 APR '18 PM2:44

## **SECTION 00 63 63**

## **CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM**

CM-2495, Bid 17-002 Thomas Creek Road	No. 17-002 PCO 1				
PROJECT					
DATE OF ISSUANCE April 19, 2018 EFFI	FFECTIVE DATE April 19,2018				
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS					
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM -2495 CONTRACTOR-	ENGINEER / ARCHITECT-				
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Mill and replace wit Black Base a portion of Thomas Creek Road, a standard mill width 6'-0' =\-, west bound land from Blair Court to Cheshire Court; and mill and replace with Black base a portion of Thomas Creek Road east of NSRR tracks at the NS ROW, ~ 100'-0 a standard mill width					
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)					
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: \$32,057.84	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:				
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times 90D				
\$\$791,802,96	Ready for Final Payment: <u>June 3, 2018</u> (days or dates)				
Net change from previous Change Orders Noto No	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No				
\$ 0.00	O (days)				
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order				
\$ 791,802.96	Substantial Completion: June 3, 2018				
	Ready for Final Payment:				
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order				
\$32,057.84	7 (days)				
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders				
\$ 823,860.80	Substantial Completion: 97				
	Ready for Final Payment: June 10,2018 (days or dates)				
RECOMMENDED APPROVED:  By By: Sy:	ACCEPTED:  By:  ACCEPTED:				
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorited Signature)	zed Signature) Sentractor (Authorized Signature)				
APL. 19, 20/6 4/19/18 Section 00 63 63-1					



March 30, 2018 (revised April 18, 2018)

Mr. Paul Smith WSP 2202 N Westshore Blvd, Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33607

Re:

PCO #1 -- Additional Milling

Thomas Creek Road Resurfacing Project

Bid Number NC17-002

Dear Mr. Smith -

In accordance with your request dated February 26, 2018 to mill and replace with Black base a portion of Thomas Creek Road, a standard mill width 6'-0" +/- west bound lane from Blair Court to Cheshire Court and mill and replace with Black base a portion of Thomas Creek Road east of NS RR tracks at the NS ROW, 100-0, a standard mill width we outline below our unit cost for same. This equates to approximately a total of an additional 1.7 miles of milling and paving. Our SY price for the additional milling quantities includes milling, clean-up, hauling off materials and tack for the newly milled areas. This pricing also includes the new requirement to include trucking of the millings to the County yard in Hillard.

FL Infrastructure	\$29,888.67
PCS Mark-up	\$ 1,494.43
PCS Insurance	\$ 313.83
PCS Bond	\$ 360.9 <u>1</u>
Total	\$32,057.84

We also request that seven (7) days be added to the project schedule. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Professionally,

Pars Construction Services, LLC.

april D. Campbell

April Campbell Project Manager

cc:

PCO #1 File



PROJECT: Thomas Creek LOCATION: Nassau County

DATE: 3/27/2018

AMENDMENT:

1

REFERENCE: Milling 1.7 miles single pass

MATERIALS			\$0.00		
SALES TAX	7%		\$0.00	MATERIAL EXPENSE	\$0.00
OVERHEAD / MATERIAL	10%		\$0.00	MATERIAL OVERHEAD	\$0.00
7 1000	20,5		45.50	MATERIAL TOTAL	\$0.00
LABOR	HRS	RATE			
FOREMAN	16.00	\$32.00	\$512,00		
OPERATOR	16.00	\$28.00	\$448.00		
LABORERS (2 each)	32.00	\$18.00	\$576.00		
TOTAL LABOR		•	\$1,536.00		
TAXES AND FRINGES	39%		\$599,04		
SUPERVISION	0%		\$0.00	LABOR EXPENSE	\$2,135.04
OVERHEAD / LABOR	0%		\$0.00	LABOR OVERHEAD	\$0.00
	*			LABOR TOTAL	\$2,135.04
EQUIPMENT	DAYS	DAILY RATE			
Formen Truck	2	\$100,00	\$200.00		
WA 250 loader	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
CREW TRUCK	2	\$250.00	\$500.00		
				EQUIPMENT TOTAL	\$1,700.00
				DIRECT JOB COST	\$3,835.04
				PROFIT	\$671,13
			CONTRACTORS COST	\$4,506.17	
ADDITIONAL ITEMS					
MOT			\$1,800.00		
milling 1.5" in depth 1.7 miles			\$15,075.00		
Trucking to County yard Hilllard			\$6,200.00		
				SUBCONTRACTS	\$23,075.00
PROFIT ON SUBCONTRACT	10%		\$2,307.50	PROFIT ON S/C	\$2,307.50
				SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL	\$25,382.50
CREDITS	_				
	-		\$0.00		
			\$0.00		
			\$0.00	TOTAL CREDIT	\$0.00
	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT				\$29,888.67